

January 24, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2056

Page 1, line 7, remove "designed to"

Page 1, line 8, remove "be worn on or about the human body"

Page 1, after line 11, insert:

"For purposes of this subsection, clothing means all human wearing apparel suitable for general use."

Page 1, line 13, replace "Special clothing or footwear that is primarily designed for athletic" with "Sport or recreational equipment for human wear and worn in conjunction with an athletic or recreational activity not suitable for general use."

Page 1, remove lines 14 and 15

Page 1, after line 15, insert:

"(2) Protective equipment for human wear and designed as protection of the wearer against injury or disease or as protections against damage or injury of other persons or property but not suitable for general use."

Page 1, line 16, replace "(2) Accessories" with "(3) Clothing accessories or equipment that are incidental items worn on the person or in conjunction with clothing. Clothing accessories or equipment may include accessories"

Page 1, line 17, remove "carried on or about the human body, without"

Page 1, remove line 18

Page 1, line 19, remove "of clothing"

Page 1, line 20, replace "(3)" with "(4)"

Renumber accordingly